Single unit
Pilot operated 2, 3, 5-port miniature pneumatic valve
P/M/B Series
● Cylinder bore size: φ6 to φ16
● Copper- and PTFE-based materials are not used in the flow path.
Copper and PTFE free specifications
Voltage** P6
JIS symbol

● 5-port valve
● 2, 3-port valve
How to order
[Example of model No.]
DC24VM5 URBM62B 513
DC24VM5 UBB 514
● Double 5-port valve
Precautions for model No. selection
*1	 :	�The single unit sub-base (B) is the
pilot (P).
*2	 :	�M0 and M1 are not available as the M
(direct mounting) or for low vacuum
pressure (V).
*4	 :	�When pressure classification V (for low
pressure/for low vacuum) has been
specified, the orifice will be “6”. Draw in
the vacuum as vacuum from port P (S)
or R (E). When using at low pressure,
supply from the P(S).
*5	 :	�The unit is a suppression connector
for 24 VDC or less.
*6	 :	�Other option code X is applicable to
the 514* type.
*7	 :	�The surge suppressor can only be
selected when the grommet lead wire
or compact terminal box “B” has been
selected for the electrical connections.
●A	 Model No.	 :	Sub-base 5-port valve B514
●B	 Orifice	 :	φ1.2
●C	 Manual override	:	Upward non-locking
●D	 Electrical connections	:	Compact terminal box
●E	 Pressure classification	:	Standard
●F	 Coil direction	 :	Standard direction
●G	 Port size	 :	M5
●H	 Other options	 :	None
●I	 Bracket	 :	U bracket attached
●J	 Voltage	 :	100 VAC
B5142-M6B-M5-U-AC100V
Model No.A
BracketI
VoltageJ
OrificeB
Manual overrideC
Note ‌�Refer to page 1587 for the circuit
diagram with a surge suppressor/lamp.
Electrical connectionsD
Pressure classificationE
Coil directionF
Port sizeG
Other optionsH
Number of ports
Model No.
Pilot Direct
mounting
*1
Sub-base
Double
5-port valve
2 3 5 2 3 2 3 5 5
P
5 1
 2
P
5 1
 3
P
5 1
 4
M
 5
1 2
M
 5

Port size
Pressure classification
How to order manifold
Station No.
Manual override
Orifice
*2
Precautions for model No. selection
*1	 : 	�Contact CKD when using the units with a
common air supply and individual exhaust. Orifice
mixtures are available as a custom order product.
*2	 : 	�Use orifice 2 when only using 5-port valves.
Use the orifice selected with the 3-port valve
when using a mixture of 2, 3-port valves.
*3	 : 	�M0 (lateral direction non-locking) and M1
(lateral direction locking) are not available
with pressure classification V (for low
pressure, for low vacuum pressure).
*5	 : 	�When pressure classification V (for low
pressure/for low vacuum pressure) has
been specified, the orifice will be “6”. Draw
in the vacuum from P(S) port. When using
at low pressure, supply from the P(S) port.
*6	 : 	�The unit is a suppression connector for
24 VDC or less.
*7	 : 	�The surge suppressor can only be selected
when the grommet lead wire or compact
terminal box “B” has been selected for the
electrical connections.
[Example of model No.]
●B  Station No.	 : 5 stations
●C  Solenoid valve	 : 5-port valve
●D  Orifice	 : φ1.2
●E  Manual override	 : Upward non-locking
●F  Electrical connections	: Grommet lead wire
●H  Port size	 : M5
●I  Other options	 : None
●J  Bracket	 : None
●K  Voltage	 : 200 VAC
5-port valve manifold
Common air supply/common exhaust
B5P5142-M6E-M5-AC200V
A  Model No.
B*P
512
B*P
513
B*P
514Code Content
Station No.
2 2 stations
● ● ●to to
10 10 stations
Solenoid valve
2 2-port valve ●
3 3-port valve ●
4 5-port valve ●
8 Mix manifold
(when there are multiple solenoid positions) ● ● ●
Orifice
2 φ1.2 ● ● ●
6 φ1.6 ● ●
Manual override
M0 Lateral non-locking (std)� *3 ● ●
M1 Lateral lock (option)� *3 ● ●
M4 Dust cover equipped non-locking ● ●
M6 Upward non-locking (standard) ● ● ●
N No manual override (option) ● ● ●
Electrical connections
Refer to the next page for electrical connections.
Pressure classification
Blank Standard ● ● ●
V For low pressure and low vacuum� *5 ● ●

Miniature pneumatic valve block manifold
N7P5132-M0B-S-AC100V
How to order block manifold
N 7 P51 BM623 AC100V
Precautions for model No. selection
*1	 : 	�The max. station No. is 25.
*2	 : 	�Use orifice 2 when only using 5-port valves. Use
the orifice selected with the 3-port valve when
using a mixture of 2, 3-port valves.
*3	 : �	Orifice mixtures of 2, 3-port valves are
available as a custom order product.
*4	 : 	�M0 (lateral direction non-locking) and M1
(lateral direction locking) are not available with
pressure classification V (for low pressure, for
low vacuum).
*6	 : 	�When pressure classification V (for low pressure/for
low vacuum pressure) has been specified, the
orifice will be “6”. Draw in the vacuum from P(S)
port. Pressure classification V (for low pressure, low
vacuum pressure) is not available with 5-port
valves. When using at low pressure, supply from
the P(S) port.
*7	 : 	�In cases when coil direction R (180° rotation direction)
has been specified, electrical connections will be
standardly supported with only E. Consult with CKD for
other electrical connections.
*8	 : 	�The surge suppressor can only be selected when the
grommet lead wire or compact terminal box “B” has
been selected for the electrical connections.
●B  Station No.	 : 7 stations
●C  Solenoid valve	 : 3-port valve
●D  Orifice	 : φ1.2
●E  Manual override	 : Lateral non-locking
●F  Electrical connections	 : Compact terminal box
●G  Pressure classification	: Standard
●H  Coil direction	 : Standard direction
●I   Other options	 : Surge suppressor attached
●J  Voltage	 : 100 VAC
A  Model No.
2-port
N*P
512
3-port
N*P
513
5-port
N*P
514Code Content
Station No.
2 2 stations
● ● ●to to
25  25 stations� *1
Solenoid valve
2 2-port valve ●
3 3-port valve ●
4 5-port valve ●
8 Mix manifold
(when there are multiple solenoid positions) ● ● ●
Orifice
2 φ1.2 ● ● ●
6 φ1.6 ● ●
Manual override
M0 Lateral non-locking (standard)� *4 ● ●
M1 Lateral locking (option)� *4 ● ●
M4 Dust cover equipped non-locking ● ●
M6 Upward non-locking (standard) ● ● ●
N No manual override (option) ● ● ●
Electrical connections
Refer to the next page for electrical connections.
Pressure classification
Blank Standard ● ● ●
V For low pressure and low vacuum� *6 ● ●
Coil direction